OPERATING FEE SCHEDULE FOR FY 2003

FOR NATURAL PERSON FEDERAL CREDIT UNIONS

Total Assets		Assessment Rate
over	but not more than	
\$ 0	\$500,000	\$0.00
\$500,000	\$750,000	\$100.00
\$750,000	\$627,793,830	0.00022843 x total assets
\$627,793,83	\$1,899,694,700	\$143,406.94 + 0.00006657 x total assets over \$627,793,830
\$1,899,694,	700 and over	\$228,077.38 + 0.00002222 x total assets over \$1,899,694,700

FOR CORPORATE CREDIT UNIONS

\$ 2,854.89 plus 0.0002234 of assets over \$5,000,000*

\$ 6,110.11 plus 0.0002111 of assets over \$20,000,000

\$12,367.25 plus 0.0001987 of assets over \$50,000,000

\$22,362.33 plus 0.0000123 of assets over \$100,000,000

^{*} The federal credit union operating fee scale is used for corporate federal credit unions with assets under \$5,000,000.